深圳市帕骐电子科技有限公司

BN1058B新品上架描述表

1.Key Features
（Red marked content must be show on Listing Title or Bullet Point ）

◆ The Dual Screen Portable DVD Player can stream the same video on each of its 10.1-inch TFT HD display and keep your younger passengers entertained for long periods. 

◆The DVD Player comes with rechargeable li-ion battery,it will not shut down when the car is turned off,, and the child will no longer be noisy.

◆Equipped with 2 mounting straps,convenient to install and adjust in different sizes headrest.Clamshell design, convenient to change discs with the player mounted. 
◆Electric circuit uses international high quality chip, guarantees the stable operation.  

◆Supports 4*2W large power and high quality speakers with loud and clear voice

◆Supports USB/SD/MMC Playback(up to 128GB FAT32),allows you to play all of your downloaded media on both screens.
Technical Specification

screen size: 10.1 Inch

resolution：1024*600 LED back light

speaker power：2W 8Ω（100HZ-15KHZ）

working voltage：DC12V

working current：Player 1.0A  Monitor 0.5A

video output：1Vp-p/75Ω/ NTSC/PAL/AUTO
audio output：VP-P2.8V，0DB = 1V 20HZ-20KHZ

Supported formats：DVD/SVCD/VCD/CD/MP3/JPG/AVI/AVI/MPEG/DIVX
THD：1% A weighting

SNR：60db（speakers） 85dB（headphones）

Laser wavelength：650NM-795NM

working environment：temperature 5-40℃，humidity ＜90%

color box size：285*115*275MM
Gross weight： 1.8KG
Instruction
Please refer to the User Manual.
Package

1x DVD Player

1x LCD Monitor

1x AC Adapter

1x Car charger

1xRemote Control

1xφ3.5mm to 3.5mm AV Cable

1x User Manual

2x Headrest strap
1x DC Cable
5.Reference Link

1.产品描述（字体颜色为红色代表要填写在标题或者短描述Bullet Point ）
  ◆10.1寸TFT高清双屏显示，让孩子们在旅途中共享美好电影时刻；
◆主机内置可充电聚合物锂离子电池，汽车熄火后，机器不会关机，让孩子不再吵闹。
◆完全从客户体验角度出发，机器采用下翻盖放碟设计，搭配安装绑带装车，无需麻烦的拔线拿出机器即可轻松实现车内取放碟片，且装卸简单，调节方便，适用于不同尺寸的汽车头枕。

◆电路设计采用国际主流芯片，保证品质稳定、运行可靠。

◆内置4*2W大功率高品质扬声器，声音洪亮、清晰。

◆机器主机设有USB/SD/MMC接口，兼容更多影音图片资源，给你更多更优的选择。
2. 技术参数
屏幕尺寸：10.1inch 

分辨率：1024*600 LED背光

喇叭功率：2瓦8Ω（100HZ-15KHZ）

工作电压：DC12V

工作电流：主机1.0A 副机：0.5A

视频输出：1Vp-p/75Ω/ NTSC/PAL/AUTO
音频输出：VP-P2.8V，0DB = 1V 20HZ-20KHZ

支持格式：DVD/SVCD/VCD/CD/MP3/JPG/AVI/AVI/MPEG/DIVX
谐波失真：1% A计权

信噪比：60db（喇叭） 85dB（耳机）

激光波长：650NM-795NM

工作环境：温度5-40℃，湿度＜90%

彩盒尺寸： 285*115*275MM

产品毛重： 1.8KG

3. 安装/使用说明
参照说明书

4.包装清单
便携式DVD播放机-------------------------------------------------------------1台；

便携式显示器-------------------------------------------------------------------1台

交流电源适配器-----------------------------------------------------------------1只；

车载电源适配器-----------------------------------------------------------------1只；

多功能红外遥控器--------------------------------------------------------------1只；

φ3.5mm转3.5mm AV线---------------------------------------------------1条；

使用说明书----------------------------------------------------------------------1本

绑带-----------------------------------------------------------2条
主机/副机DC线---------------------------------------------------------1条
5.参考链接
